
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/042617-2025 

Award

Lido Pool Covers

Peterborough City Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-042617
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-056528 
Published 24 July 2025, 10:18am

Scope 

Reference

DN783891

Description

Cover for main pool at Peterborough Lido

 

Contract 1. Lido Pool Cover

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/042617-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/042617-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

Supplier

Arcus Products Limited

Contract value

£88,258.07 excluding VAT

£105,909.68 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

28 April 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

24 July 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

24 July 2025 to 11 May 2026

9 months, 19 days

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

37400000 - Sports goods and equipment



Page 3 to 4

Contract locations

UKH11 - Peterborough

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 

Arcus Products Limited

Arcadian House, Gull Drove

Guyhirn, Wisbech

PE13 4BJ

United Kingdom

Email: admin@arcusproducts.co.uk

Region: UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

mailto:admin@arcusproducts.co.uk


Page 4 to 4

Contract 1. Lido Pool Cover

Contracting authority 

Peterborough City Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PLXM-3229-WVQH

Sand Martin House Peterborough, Bittern Way

Peterborough

PE2 8TY

United Kingdom

Email: procurementcontracts@peterborough.gov.uk

Region: UKH11 - Peterborough

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurementcontracts@peterborough.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Lido Pool Cover
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Arcus Products Limited

	Contracting authority
	Peterborough City Council


		2026-02-24T01:30:52+0000
	TCPDF




